Caution Observe precautions when handling because these devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please confirm that
this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices
representative for availability and additional information.
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPC8179TK
SILICON  MMIC  LOW  CURRENT AMPLIFIER

 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.75 pF GRM39CKR75C50PT murata
 C4 5 pF GRM39CH050C50PT murata
 C5 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 12 nH LL1608-FH12N TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 8
µPC8179TK
<2>  f = 1.9 GHz
VCC
C1
C
5
C4 C6
C2 C3
L1
OUT
IN
PC8179TKµ
Top View
6C
C7
VCC
Mounting direction
Remarks 1. 42 × 35 × 0.4 mm double-sided copper-clad polyimide board
 2. Back side: GND pattern
 3. Gold plated on pattern
 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3, C5, C6 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.5 pF GRM39CKR5C50PT murata
 C4 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C7 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 9
µPC8179TK
<3>  f = 2.4 GHz
VCC
C1
C4
C3
C5
C2
L2
OUT
IN
PC8179TKµ
Top View
6C
C6
VCC
L1
Mounting direction
Remarks 1. 42 × 35 × 0.4 mm double-sided copper-clad polyimide board
 2. Back side: GND pattern
 3. Gold plated on pattern
 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C2, C4, C5 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C3 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
 L2 1.8 nH LL1608-FH1N8S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 10
µPC8179TK
TYPICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified)
0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
TA = +25˚C
+50˚C
+85˚C
–20˚C
–40˚C
C
irc
ui
t C
ur
re
nt
  I
C
C
 (
m
A
)
CIRCUIT CURRENT vs. SUPPLY VOLTAGE
Supply Voltage  VCC (V)
Remark The graph indicates nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 11
µPC8179TK
f = 1.0 GHz MATCHING
1
1
START  100.000 000 MHz     STOP  3 100.000 000 MHz START  100.000 000 MHz     STOP  3 100.000 000 MHz
1: 76.586 Ω
–65.898 Ω
2.4152 pF
1: 64.07 Ω
2.8164 Ω
448.24 pH
MARKER 1
1.0 GHz
MARKER 1
1.0 GHz
VCC = 3.0 V
ICC = 4.23 mA
Pin = –30 dBm
VCC = 3.0 V
ICC = 4.23 mA
Pin = –30 dBm
S11-FREQUENCY S22-FREQUENCY
S11-FREQUENCY S12-FREQUENCY
S21-FREQUENCY S22-FREQUENCY
START  100.000 000 MHz     STOP  3 100.000 000 MHz
S21 log    MAG    2 dB/    REF 0 dB    1: 13.368 dB
0
2